
CIL/M&S/Linkage Auction tranche VII/o 

Subiect: Linkage auction for Steel(coking) subsector under tranche VII NRS Linkage 

Source Name 

Moonidih Washery 

Madhuband 5MT Washery 

This is in furtherance to CIL notices having reference no. CIL/M&S/Linkage Auction tranche VII/172 
dated 18.06.2024 & CIL/M&S/Linkage Auction tranche VII/199 dated 16.07.2024 regarding 
Steel(coking) subsector linkage auction under tranche VII. 

Patherdih 5MT Washery 

|AMLG. Joyrampur Coliery OCM 

AMLG. Joyrampur Colliery OCM 
Bhowrah (South) Colliery OCM 
Sudamdih Line No. 5 Siding 

AMLG. Sudamdih Patherdih OCM 
Kujama Colliery 

It may be noted that considering requests from prospective bidders, commencement of the 
concerned auction, presently scheduled from 30.07.2024, is hereby deferred and planned to be 
started from 22.08.2024(Thursday). 

Gareria Siding 

Moreover, it may also be noted that the Modulated/Floor price of the offered source(s) for tranche 
VII Steel(coking) subsector has been updated and mentioned below: 

Bansjora Siding 
SUUA Siding 
Damagoria OCM 

AGKCC (Chautidih) 

Grade 

Washed Prime Coking Coal 
(Declared ASH: 19%) 
Washed Medium Coking Coal 
(Declared ASH: 18.5%) 
Washed Medium Coking Coal 
(Declared ASH: 18.5%) 

Washery Grade-ll 

Steel Grade-l| 

Washery Grade-l| 

Washery Grade-l 

Washery Grade-ll 
Washery Grade-ll 

Washery Grade-ll 

Washery Grade-IV 

COAL INDIA LIMITED 
MARKETING DIVISION 

Washery Grade-lll 
Washery Grade-ll 
Washery Grade-ll 

Total 

KOLKATA 

NOTICE 

Copy to: Executive Director(M&L) 

1. GM(M&S): BCCL/CCL 

auction 

2. Mjunction Services Ltd. 

Size 

NA 

NA 

NA 

ROM 

ROM 

ROM 

ROM 

ROM 

ROM 

ROM 

(-) 100 mm 

(-) 100 mm 

ROM 

ROM 

Offered Quantity 
(Te) / Annum 

48000 

96000 

96000 

240000 

240000 

800000 

200000 

120000 

300000 

400000 

400000 

200000 

120000 

The above is for infomation of all concerned stakeholders. 

100000 

3360000 

Distribution: For uploading the notice in respective website 

Mode 

RAIL 

RAIL 

RAIL 

ROAD 

ROAD 

ROAD 

RAIL 

ROAD 

ROAD 

RAIL 

RAIL 

RAIL 

ROAD 

ROAD 

Modulated 

Price (Rs/Te) 

12683 

10349 

10349 

4482 

6005 

4482 

4482 

4482 

4482 

Date: 29.07.2024 

4482 

3194 

3361 

4244 

4482 

Secondary Source 

NA 

Patherdih SMT Washery 

Madhuband SMT Washery 

Kujama Colliery 

NA 

Kankanee OCM 

Gareria Siding 

Bhowrah (South) Colliery OCM 
AMLG. Joyrampur Colliery OCM 

Sudamdih Line No. 5 Siding 

KDS-K Siding 

NA 

AGKCC (Chautidih) 

Damagoria 0CM 

General Manager( M&sbpp/C 
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