

COAL INDIA LIMITED MARKETING DIVISION KOLKATA

CIL/M&S/Linkage Auction tranche VII/207

Date: 29.07.2024

NOTICE

<u>Subject: Linkage auction for Steel(coking) subsector under tranche VII NRS Linkage auction</u>

This is in furtherance to CIL notices having reference no. CIL/M&S/Linkage Auction tranche VII/172 dated 18.06.2024 & CIL/M&S/Linkage Auction tranche VII/199 dated 16.07.2024 regarding Steel(coking) subsector linkage auction under tranche VII.

It may be noted that considering requests from prospective bidders, commencement of the concerned auction, presently scheduled from 30.07.2024, is hereby deferred and planned to be started from 22.08.2024(Thursday).

Moreover, it may also be noted that the Modulated/Floor price of the offered source(s) for tranche VII Steel(coking) subsector has been updated and mentioned below:

Source Name	Grade	Size	Offered Quantity (Te) / Annum	Mode	Modulated Price (Rs/Te)	Secondary Source
Moonidih Washery	Washed Prime Coking Coal (Declared ASH: 19%)	NA	48000	RAIL	12683	NA
Madhuband 5MT Washery	Washed Medium Coking Coal (Declared ASH: 18.5%)	NA	96000	RAIL	10349	Patherdih 5MT Washery
Patherdih 5MT Washery	Washed Medium Coking Coal (Declared ASH: 18.5%)	NA	96000	RAIL	10349	Madhuband 5MT Washery
AMLG. Joyrampur Colliery OCM	Washery Grade-II	ROM	240000	ROAD	4482	Kujama Colliery
AMLG. Joyrampur Colliery OCM	Steel Grade-II	ROM	240000	ROAD	6005	NA
Bhowrah (South) Colliery OCM	Washery Grade-II	ROM	800000	ROAD	4482	Kankanee OCM
Sudamdih Line No. 5 Siding	Washery Grade-II	ROM	200000	RAIL	4482	Gareria Siding
AMLG. Sudamdih Patherdih OCM	Washery Grade-II	ROM	120000	ROAD	4482	Bhowrah (South) Colliery OCM
Kujama Colliery	Washery Grade-II	ROM	300000	ROAD	4482	AMLG. Joyrampur Colliery OCM
Gareria Siding	Washery Grade-II	ROM	400000	RAIL	4482	Sudamdih Line No. 5 Siding
Bansjora Siding	Washery Grade-IV	(-) 100 mm	400000	RAIL	3194	KDS-K Siding
SUUA Siding	Washery Grade-III	(-) 100 mm	200000	RAIL	3361	NA
Damagoria OCM	Washery Grade-II	ROM	120000	ROAD	4244	AGKCC (Chautidih)
AGKCC (Chautidih)	Washery Grade-II	ROM	100000	ROAD	4482	Damagoria OCM
Total			3360000			-

The above is for information of all concerned stakeholders.

General Manager (M&S-Oprn/Comml)

Copy to: Executive Director(M&L)

Distribution: For uploading the notice in respective website

GM(M&S): BCCL/CCL
Mjunction Services Ltd.